Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) QMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(les) HEATON, Keith Patrick 10/13/09; HARDMAN, Ian James 10/13/09; COULTHARD, Richard Daniel John 10/12/09; ROBINSON, Timothy Mark 10/12/09;	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Kct Licensing, Inc. Internal Address: Legal Department-Intellectual Property			
LOCKE, Christopher Brian 10/12/09; Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? X Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)	Street Address: P.O. Box 659508			
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	City: San Antonio State: Texas			
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>usa</u> Zip <u>78265</u>			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers all	ached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: One			
Name Kinetic Concepts, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00			
Internal Address1 <u>egal Department-Intellectual Propert</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: P.O. Box 659508	Enclosed None required (government Interest not affecting title)			
City: San Antonio	8. Payment Information			
State:Texas Zip78265				
Phone Number 210-255-6271	Denecii Account Mumbor			
Fax Number: 210-255-6969	Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: bill.mason@kci1.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: Kalut W. Mayon Signature	November 4, 2009 Date			
Robert W. Mason Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1460, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 023473 FRAME: 0231 Nov. 4. 2009 3:05PM Kinetic Concepts, Inc.

No. 1573 P. 2

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Appl. No. :

12/434,579

Confirmation No.: 1562

Applicants :

Keith Patrick Heaton et al.

Filed

May 1, 2009

TC/A.U.

3761

Examiner

Docket No. :

VAC.0880USC1

Customer No.:

60402

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Ad 1 Additional name of conveying party(ies):

TOUT, Aidan Marcus 10/12/09; PRATT, Benjamin 10/12/09

PATENT

REEL: 023473 FRAME: 0232

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, Keith Patrick Heaton, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 69 Spur Hill Avenue, Poole, Dorset, BH14 9PJ, United Kingdom; lan James Hardman, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 65 Charlton Close, Bournemouth, Dorset, BH9 3PS, United Kingdom; Richard Daniel John Coulthard, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 6 Acorn Way, Verwood, Dorset, BH31 6LL, United Kingdom; Timothy Mark Robinson; a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 27 Wellington Terrace, Basingstoke, Hampshire, RG23 8HH. United Kingdom; Christopher Brian Locke, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 6 Bosworth Mews, Bournemouth, Dorset, BH9 35D, United Kingdom; Aldan Marcus Tout, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 9 Collingwood Close, Alderbury, Wiltshire, SP5 3EE, United Kingdom; and Benjamin Pratt, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 14 Upton Road, Poole, Dorset, BH17 7AH, United Kingdom; (hereinafter referred to as the " Assignors") are the original joint inventors of a certain new and useful invention entitled Reduced Pressure Indicator for a Reduced Pressure Source, for which we will have or have executed a Declaration for Utility Patent Application of the United States, Application No. 12/434,579, filed May 1, 2009; and

WHEREAS, KCI Licensing, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose address is P.O. Box 659508, San Antonio, Texas 78265-9508 ("Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents, do hereby sell, transfer, and set over, unto the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereinafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND, we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND, we hereby further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding,

Docket No.: VAC.0880USC1

PATENT

sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent and similar protection for said improvement in all countries.

2/9

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 13th day of ___OCTOBER_, 2009.

Assignor, Keith Patrick Heaton

Witness:

Signature

Printed Name:

PAN HARDMAN

Address:

65 CHANGEON CLOSE

BOURNEMOUTH

<u>ВН9 3РS.</u>____

3/9

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this _	1374
day of <u>Octorese</u> , 2009.	

Assignor, Ian James Hardman

Witness:

We dea Sto

Signature

Printed Name: K.P. HEATON

Address: 69 SPUR HILL AVENUE

100LE 200867 BH14 9PJ

4/9

Nοv.	4.	2009	3:06PM	Kinetic	Concepts,	Inc.			No. 1573 eal this <u>12</u>	P. 7
			IN TESTI	MONY W	HEREOF, I	hereunto	set my hand	and s	eal this <u>IZ</u>	
	C	lay of	OCTOU	<u>LL</u> , 2	009.					

Assignor, Richard Daniel John Coulthard

Witness:

Signature

Printed Name:

Guma OWER

Address:

5 St Cuthburgas 1 Cranfield Averus Winuborne, Dorset BHZI ITH UK

5/9

Nov. 4. 2009 3:06PM Kinetic Concepts, Inc. IN LESTIMONY WHEREOF, I nereunto set my hand and seal unis 1573 the P. 8 day of of of of other 1009.

Assignor, Timothy Mark Robinson

Witness:

Signature

Printed Name:

EMMA OHIER

Address:

1 Cranfield Avenue Windscrie, Doget RH21 ITH . UK

6/9

Docket No.: VAC.0880USC1

REEL: 023473 FRAME: 0238

Nov.		Kinetic Concepts, Inc. ONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal th سر, 2009.
		Assignor, Christopher Brian Locke
	Witness;	Signature
	Printed Name:	Brunia OUVER
	Address:	5 St Cumbingais 1 Cranfield Avenue

7/9

Nοv.	4. 2	2009	3:06PM	Kinetic	Concepts,	Inc.			No. 15	573, 74P.	10
		1	IN TESTIM	iony w	Concepts, HEREOF,	i hereunto	set my l	hand and	d seal this	<u>1≪.</u>	
	da	ay of .	Octobs	<u>λ</u> , ;	2009.						

Assignor, Aldan Marcus Tout

Witness:

Signature

Printed Name:

Eama Oriver

Address:

1 Cranfield twent

8/9

Nov.	4. 2009 3:06PM IN IESTIM day of <u>October</u>	Kinetic Concepts, Inc. No. 1573。P. 11 NONY WHEREOF, I nereunto set my hand and seal this 立地 , 2009.
		Assignor, Benjamin Pratt
	Witness:	Signature
	Printed Name:	EMMA OUVER
	Address:	5 St Comburgas_ 1 Cranfield Avenur

Dorset BHZI MH. UK

9/9

Docket No.: VAC.0880USC1

REEL: 023473 FRAME: 0241